1XL-FW379-03
FW3510
HITCH
FW3510
FIFTH WHEEL
OPERATING MANUAL
WARNING
You must read and understand

Bar
Grease
Grooves
Lock Jaws
"Weightsaver"
Mounting Bracket
"H"
Fifth Wheel Model
No.
12�   min. 12�   min.
"ISO/DIN Style"
Mounting Bracket
"H"
Fifth Wheel Model
No.
FW3510-150 150 kN 20 tonne 150 mm
FW3510-180 150 kN 20 tonne 180 mm
FW3510-200 150kN 20 tonne 200mm
15�   min. 15�   min.
*Fifth Wheel Height "H" Does Not Include Mounting Plate Thickness
*Fifth Wheel Height "H" Does Not Include Mounting Plate Thickness
Max.  Fifth Wheel
D-Value Vertical Load Height*  "H"
FW3510-140 150 kN 20 tonne 140 mm
FW3510-160 150 kN 20 tonne 160 mm
FW3510-190 150 kN 20 tonne 190 mm
FW3510-230 150 kN 20 tonne 230 mm
Max.  Fifth Wheel
D-Value Vertical Load Height*  "H"
2. Operating Instructions
2.1 Pre-service Inspection